Primavera Phone List — 2022-2023

The Committee

Andy Sass

Chair, Food, Porta-Potties,
Goodie-bags

andrew.sass@yahoo.com

520-490-8098 (c)

Becky Denevan

Balloons & Co-Captain False
Summit (if we have it)

beckydenevan@gmail.com

510-566-6633

Bob Miller Website robert.miller7@comcast.net 510-305-7172
Colin Moy Worker’s Party, Volunteers moyboys@comcast.net 510-690-7749
David Harcos Route Marking dharcos@gmail.com 510-919-7904
Don Fujino Parking Fujino1@IlInl.gov 510-301-2395

Donna Kaplan

Routes, Bag Drop Coordinator

luporini@gmail.com

415-584-7621 (c)
510-832-3637 (h)

Gary Smith

SAG Coordinator

gsmith289@aol.com

510-304-0956 (c)

Jacques Giovanola

Signs

jacques.giovanola@epfl.ch

+1 510 386 2514

James Wedewer

Social Media

james@wedewer.com

408-409-4040 (c)

Jay Gilson

Permits, Insurance

jaymgilson@gmail.com

510-468-0285

Jim Fehrle

Marketing, Co-Packet
Pickup/Check-in

jfehrle@sbcglobal.net

650-387-7425

Joyce Tanaka

Notes4jt@gmail.com

510-703-2675

Julie Gilson

High School Captain, Post Ride
Meals

jlgilson99@gmail.com

510-468-0284 (c)

Liz Sullivan Fuller

Captain — Spring Valley

eas26@yahoo.com

510-936-3851

Luis Facha

Equipment and Supplies

tdlandluis@comcast.net

510-552-0022

Milinda Mayfield

Co-sponsors

lilpurpmil@yahoo.com

510-368-0856

Pat Wai

Co-Packet Pickup/Check-in

patbikes59@gmail.com

925 784-9192

Randy Fewel Co-Sponsors jailteacher@comcast.net 510-468-6963
Rob Tashjian Treasurer rob@tashjian.com 510-593-6228 (¢)
Sophie Saeed Jerseys & Graphic Design scsaeed@comcast.net 510-508-2211

Susanna Wong

Event Day Vendors — Photos,
Music, Massage

susannawl@yahoo.com

510-329-2332

Terri Yi

Jersey Ordering

Terriyi@yahoo.com

510-304-5571

Tony Flusche

Radio Operators

tony.f@comcast.net

510-828-3051 (c)

Tushar Chaubal

Jersey & T-shirt Distribution

tschaubal@gmail.com

408-857-7117

West Kurihara

Captain - Rios Lovell Winery

wkurihara@yahoo.com

925-789-8971

TBD

Registration Vice-Chair

Co-HS Captain

Equipment Co-Captain
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Rest Stop Captain

Palo-Verde (route dependent)

Liz Sullivan Fuller

Spring Valley

eas26@yahoo.com

510-936-3851

Christina Peabody

Sunol

christina.peabody@gmail.com

408-425-2624

West Kurihara

Rios Lovell Winery

wkurihara@yahoo.com

650-279-0813

Becky Denevan False Summit beckydenevan@gmail.com 510-566-6633
Olivia Kriebl Coyote Hills olivia.kriebl@gmail.com 510-499-8817
Glenn Kirby Beard & Niles Staging gkirby@silcon.com 510-882-6808

Mechanics and SAG

Rio Lovell

False Summit

510-331-4716

False Summit Mechanic - Mitch Stein -
Sportsbasement

Mitch.stein@sportsbasement.com

925-786-6865

Sunol Mechanic -

Coyote Hills Mechanic - Fred Chen
Camacho Miles

bicyclegaragefremont@gmail.com

510-795-9622
510-921-7740
408-314-9674

Beard Staging Mechanic — James Rardin -
CentriPedal

james@centripedalbikes.com

510.742.2265 store
510-304-5300 cell

High School — Mechanic — John Koslosky

Veloguys@gmail.com

510-538-1878

SFPUC Dispatch
- SFPUC Supervisor - John Rocca

650-872-5900
925-493-4521
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Sponsor List

SPONSOR | CONTACT | EMAIL PHONE/WEBSITE REQUEST
REI Jamie jdougla@rei.com 510-651-0305 Mechanical support
Douglas
Bicycle Fred Chen | bicyclegaragefremont@gma | (510) 795-9622 Mechanical support Miles
Garage Scott il.com www.bicyclegarage.com | 925-428-7346
www.livermorecyclery.co | Mechanical support Steve
Trek m 925-455-8090
Livermore 925-829-4310 Dublin
CentriPedal | James james@centripedalbikes.co | 510.742.2265 store Sunol 9 to 1
Rardin m 510.304.5300 cell Mechanical support - Alex
www.centripedalbikes.co | Cortez 510-386-4132
m
Sports Mitch Mitch.stein@sportsbasemen | 925-786-6865 Mechanic Bryan Weathers
Basement | Stein t.com 707-342-7941
Castro John Veloguys@gmail.com 510-538-1878 Mission High Registration
Valley Koslosky Mechanic Support
Cyclery morning 6-11
John 510-538-1878
Paceline Curt Curt.shelman@pacelineprod | (816-781-0287 1200 sample packets
Products Shelman ucts.com Chamois Buttr See Andy’s
email 11-9-17
Rios Lovell | Dan dan@rioslovellwinery.com WWW.rios- Use of area. Defer to
Baldwin lovellwinery.com Andy
209-207-1518
Gu Energy | Debbie eventsales@guenergy.com | (510) 527-4664 x225 Samples for 1000 riders
ANDY Westover WWWw.guenergy.com and event pricing on Gu
Brew. See Sept. 4, 2017
Primavera minutes
Walter walter.ramirez@dolanlawfir | 415-421-2800 1400 patch kits Rob will
Dolan Law | Ramirez m.com pick up
VeloTubes | Eric esteinbroner@gmail.com esteinbroner@gmail.com | Amazon “store” at
Steinbrone https://www.amazon.co | Sell Velotubes on Amazon.
r m/s?marketplacelD=ATV | Donated 1200 tubes
PDKIKXODER&merchant
=A3CFMYOLPFLS28 .
Peets Joey Diaz | Peets108@peets.com (510) 857-9000 Two 5-gallon coffee
Coffee containers for about 180

people to go to Ed Levin.
Need to buy coffee for
registration.
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2021-2022 (LAST YEAR’s) Committee FOR REFERENCE

The Committee

Amy Giles Co-Signs apgiles@sbcglobal.net 510-224-0829
Andy Sass Everything andrew.sass@yahoo.com 520-490-8098 (c)
??
Becky Denevan Balloons & 7« beckydenevan@gmail.com 510-566-6633
Bob Miller Website robert.miller7@comcast.net 510-305-7172
David Harcos Route Marking dharcos@gmail.com 510-919-7904
Routes 415-584-7621 (c)

Donna Kaplan

luporini@aol.com

510-832-3637 (h)

Gary Smith

SAG Coordinator

gsmith289@aol.com

510-304-0956 (c)

Glenn Kirby

Beard Staging

gkirby@silcon.com

510-882-6808 (c)

Heather Black

Bag Drop Captain & ??

HeatherBlack99@hotmail.com

408-345-1827

James Wedewer Social Media james@wedewer.com 408-409-4040 (c)
Jay Gilson Permits jaymgilson@gmail.com 510-468-0285
Jim Fehrle Marketing jfehrle@sbcglobal.net 650-387-7425
Joyce Tanaka Sponsors Notes4jt@gmail.com 510-703-2675

Julie Gilson

Co-High School Captain

jmgilson1@yahoo.com

510-468-0284 (c)

Liz Sullivan Fuller

Co-Captain — Ed Levin

eas26@yahoo.com

510-936-3851

Luis Facha Equipment and Supplies tdlandluis@comcast.net 510-552-0022
Randy Fewel Co-Sponsors jailteacher@comcast.net 510-468-6963
Rob Tashjian Treasurer rob@tashjian.com 510-593-6228 (c)
Sophie Saeed Jerseys & Graphic Design scsaeed@comcast.net 510-508-2211

Susanna Wong

Event Day Vendors

susannaw1@yahoo.com

510-329-2332

HS coordinator, Jersey Order &

Terri Yi Post Ride Meal terriyi@yahoo.com 510-304-5571
Tom Erceq Registration tom_erceg@yahoo.com 510-541-7435
Tom Giles Co-Signs tomawc@sbcglobal.net 510-209-5764

Tony Flusche

Radio Operators

tony.f@comcast.net

510-828-3051 (c)

West Kurihara

Rios Lovell Winery

wkurihara@yahoo.com

925-789-8971

TBD

Registration Vice-Chair

TBD

Volunteers
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